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Selection Notification No.: 02 of 2022  
M.Tech (Non-GATE Qualified) Programme 

Session-2022 
 

The candidates whose particulars are mentioned below have been selected provisionally for admission to below mentioned 

M.Tech Programmes (Non-GATE Qualified) offered at Main Campus, University of Kashmir, Institute of Technology, 

Zakura Campus, North Campus, Delina, Baramulla and SSM College of Engineering, Pattan purely on the basis of 

Entrance Test Score obtained by the candidates in the Entrance Test. 
 

 

Important Note:- 
 

The Heads/Directors/Principals of the concerned Departments/Campuses/Colleges shall ensure that all the selected 

candidates have passed their qualifying examination/ have  category certificate (if selected under any reserved 

category) issued by or before 14-11-2022 the same may be verified by the original documents/certificates of the 

candidate. No authority slip shall be issued to the candidate who has passed his/her qualifying examination/ having 

category certificate issued after 14-11-2022.  
 

1. Main Campus, University of Kashmir 
 

 M. Tech. in Embedded Systems and Solutions     

 M. Tech. in Computer Science 
 

2. Institute of Technology, Zakura Campus 

 M. Tech. in Electronics & Communication     

 M. Tech. in Power System and Control  

 M.Tech in Design Engineering  
 

3. North Campus, Delina Baramulla 

 M. Tech. in Computer Science and Engineering 

4. SSM College of Engineering, Pattan 
 

 M. Tech. in Mechanical Engineering      

 M. Tech. in Electronics  & Communication Engineering  
 

 

The admission of the candidates is subject to: 
 

1. Production of all relevant original documents {Marks Card/s of qualifying examinations, State Subject certificate, 

Character, Reserved Category Certificate (if selected under any Reserved Category) and Provisional certificates of the 

Institution last attended}; 

2. Fulfilling of minimum required eligibility conditions to be verified by the concerned Department; 

3. Production of NOC in favour of In-Service candidates (if any) form the concerned Department; 

4. Production of an affidavit sworn in before 1
st
 Class Magistrate stating that: 

 

o I am not on rolls of any Institution; 

o All the submitted certificates/documents are genuine; 

o I shall strictly adhere to the rules and regulations of the University in toto; 

o I understand that in case of any misinformation or concealment of any information or indiscipline or the 

certificates/documents submitted by me are not genuine or incomplete in any respect, my admission to the course 

shall be cancelled and I shall be subjected to legal action; 

o I submit this affidavit under free will without any pressure, compulsion, fraud or coercion. 
 

 
 

The provisionally selected candidates shall download the Admission Form from the official website of University 

www.kashmiruniveristy.net and approach alongwith all the relevant original certificates and self attested Xerox copies of 

certificates/documents to the Heads/Directors/Principals of the concerned Department/Campuses/Colleges for completion of 

admission related formalities from 31-12-2022 upto 09-01-2023 (working days only).  
 

DIRECTORATE o f  ADMISSIONS and   
COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS  

 U n i v e r s i t y  o f  K a s h m i r  

N A A C  A c c r e d i t e d  G r a d e  “ A + ”  

http://www.kashmiruniveristy.net/
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Sr. Form No. Roll No. Name Parentage Cat. MM MO %age Ent. Pts. 

M Tech Embedded Systems and Solutions (Department of Electronics, University of Kashmir) 

OM 

1 22133524 530418 BHAT IMRAN UL ZAMAN MOHD ASHRAF BHAT OM 6700 4718 70.42 16.25 

2 22133553 530430 MEHNAZ SHAH AFTAB AHMAD SHAH OM 2000 1627 81.35 14 

3 22133596 530447 ABDUL MANAN FAROOQ AHMED OM 10 7.93 79.30 11.5 

4 22133569 530436 SYED FURQAN ALI  SYED NAZIR AHMAD  SPORTS 10 9.19 91.90 11.25 

5 22133547 530428 SHAHBAZ PERVAIZ PERVAIZ AHMED MIR OM 5100 4284 84.00 11 

6 22133585 530442 MAROUFA NISSAR  NISSAR AHMAD PARAY OM 1330 1171 88.05 10 

7 22133525 530419 SAKEENA RAFIQ RAFIQ AHMAD BHAT OM 7750 5806 74.92 9 

8 22133502 530413 FAIZA GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD GULAM OM 7750 5748 74.17 8.75 

9 22133520 530416 AHTISHAM UL HAQ QAZI MANZOOR AHMAD OM 7750 5615 72.45 8.75 

10 22133517 530415 OMER BASHIR MANTOO BASHIR AHMAD MANTOO OM 2000 1388 69.40 8.75 

11 22133637 530461 OMAIYA QAYOOM ABDUL QAYOOM GANAIE OM 10 7.46 74.60 8 

12 22133618 530453 NAURINA HAMID  ABDUL HAMID MIR OM 2000 1422 71.10 8 

13 22133501 530412 AADIL SHAFI  MOHAMMAD SHAFI MIR OM 7690 5193 67.53 7.75 

14 22133536 530423 SUMIYA MAJNOON MOHD MAJNOON MIR OM 10 8.54 85.40 7.5 

15 22133561 530434 HAFSA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD WANI OM 7690 6109 79.44 7.5 

16 22133710 530462 SAQLAIN MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD LONE OM 7750 5065 65.35 7 

17 22133615 530452 HAFSA GULZAR SHEIKH GULZAR AHMAD OM 10 8.81 88.10 6.5 

18 22133575 530439 DANISH SHABIR QURESHI SHABIR AHMAD QURESHI OM 7750 5628 72.62 6 

19 22133597 530448 UZMA MAQBOOL MOHD MAQBOOL MAKAI PSP 8200 6266 76.41 5.75 

20 22133489 530408 SUMIYA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD BHAT OM 8000 6052 75.65 5.5 

21 22133511 530414 TABISH JAVID JAVID AHMED WANI OM 7690 5601 72.83 5.25 

22 22133485 530407 BEENISH NAZIR  SYED NAZIR AHMAD OM 8000 5950 74.38 5 

23 22133587 530443 KIFAYAT FAROOQ  FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT OM 5550 4115 74.14 5 

24 22133554 530431 LONE QURATUL EAIN  MUSHTAQ AHMAD LONE  RBA 10 7.35 73.50 5 

25 22133437 530400 SYED DANISH NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD SHAH OM 10 7 70.00 5 

26 22133500 530411 AIMAN ANSAAR MOHD YOUSUF KHAN  OM 7750 5501 70.98 4.75 

27 22133567 530435 NOUSHEEN MANZOOR  MANZOOR AHMAD BAWNI OM 8200 6094 74.32 4.25 

28 22133581 530440 ADIL NABI GH NABI BHAT OM 5300 3794 71.58 4.25 

29 22133470 530405 BASILA RASHID ABDUL RASHID OM 7690 5380 69.96 3.75 

RBA 

1 22133589 530444 RUKHSAN UN NISA TAWFEEQ AHMAD DAR RBA 6850 5209 76.04 3.25 

2 22133544 530427 TAJALEE GULL GHULAM MOHAMMAD MIR RBA 5300 4173 78.74 2.25 

CDP 

1 22133630 530457 JUNAID AHMAD BHAT GULAM MOHAMAD BHAT CDP 7750 5829 75.21 2.5 

M.Tech Computer Science (Department of Computer Science, University of Kashmir) 

OM 

1 22133477 530008 SUHAIB AJAZ AJAZ AHMAD KHAN OM 2000 1801 90.05 26.5 

2 22133497 530010 SAMI ULLAH BHAT  GULAM AHMED BHAT OM 6600 5288 80.12 16.5 

3 22133437 530001 SYED DANISH NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD SHAH OM 10 7 70.00 13.75 

4 22133456 530005 HUZAIF UN NABI GHULAM NABI NAJAR OM 10 7.37 73.70 13.25 

5 22133616 530021 ANZAR NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD RESHI RBA 8000 4672 58.40 11.25 

6 22133442 530002 HARIS HILAL HILAL AHMAD LONE SPORTS 8000 5785 72.31 9.5 

7 22133636 530024 SAKEENA AKHTER GHULAM MUHAMMAD DAR OM 6000 4336 72.27 6.25 

8 22133598 530019 UMER FAYAZ  FAYAZ AHMAD DAR RBA 10 6.48 64.80 5.75 

9 22133528 530014 PEER ADNAN SAFDER SHAH SAFDER HUSSAIN SHAH RBA 10 7.33 73.30 4 

10 22133618 530022 NAURINA HAMID  ABDUL HAMID MIR OM 2000 1422 71.10 4 
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11 22133599 530020 RAHIL HAMID ZARGAR AB HAMID ZARGAR  OM 10 6.9 69.00 3.75 

12 22133495 530009 SHAHBAZ ALI MIR ABUL HASSAN MIR RBA 6250 4340 69.44 2.75 

13 22133498 530011 JAMEEL UN NISA ABDUL REHMAN BHAT OM 6000 3519 58.65 2.5 

14 22133541 530016 ADIL RASHID  ABDUL RASHEED BHAT OM 10 6.32 63.20 1.25 

M.Tech Computer Science Engineering (North Campus)  

OM 

1 22133442 530201 HARIS HILAL HILAL AHMAD LONE SPORTS 8000 5785 72.31 10.5 

2 22133495 530209 SHAHBAZ ALI MIR ABUL HASSAN MIR RBA 6250 4340 69.44 9.5 

3 22133636 530220 SAKEENA AKHTER GHULAM MUHAMMAD DAR OM 6000 4336 72.27 8.75 

4 22133588 530214 NAZIM NAZIR  NAZIR AHMED BALROO  RBA 10 6.75 67.50 5.25 

5 22133637 530221 OMAIYA QAYOOM ABDUL QAYOOM GANAIE OM 10 7.46 74.60 5 

6 22133541 530212 ADIL RASHID  ABDUL RASHEED BHAT OM 10 6.32 63.20 4.75 

7 22133618 530218 NAURINA HAMID  ABDUL HAMID MIR OM 2000 1422 71.10 4.25 

8 22133599 530215 RAHIL HAMID ZARGAR AB HAMID ZARGAR  OM 10 6.9 69.00 3 

9 22133462 530205 NIDAH NAZIR   NAZIR AHMAD DAR OM 2000 1400 70.00 2 

10 22133456 530204 HUZAIF UN NABI GHULAM NABI NAJAR OM 10 7.37 73.70 1.25 

M Tech Electronics and Communication Engineering (IoT, Zakura, Zakura Campus) 

OM 

1 22133536 530613 SUMIYA MAJNOON MOHD MAJNOON MIR OM 10 8.54 85.40 16.5 

2 22133546 530614 FAISAL MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD SHAH OM 5800 4447 76.67 14.5 

3 22133523 530608 ABRAR YOUNIS TRAG MOHD YOUNIS TRAG OM 6700 4828 72.06 13.75 

4 22133517 530607 OMER BASHIR MANTOO BASHIR AHMAD MANTOO OM 2000 1388 69.40 13.75 

5 22133501 530605 AADIL SHAFI  MOHAMMAD SHAFI MIR OM 7690 5193 67.53 13.25 

6 22133561 530619 HAFSA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD WANI OM 7690 6109 79.44 10.5 

7 22133548 530616 NASHREEN JAN MOHAMMAD SHABAN BHAT OM 5800 4643 80.05 10.25 

8 22133585 530625 MAROUFA NISSAR  NISSAR AHMAD PARAY OM 1330 1171 88.05 10 

9 22133562 530620 SANA QADEER ABDUL QADEER  OM 4300 3103 72.16 9.5 

10 22133524 530609 BHAT IMRAN UL ZAMAN MOHD ASHRAF BHAT OM 6700 4718 70.42 9 

11 22133489 530604 SUMIYA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD BHAT OM 8000 6052 75.65 7.75 

RBA 

1 22133554 530617 LONE QURATUL EAIN  MUSHTAQ AHMAD LONE  RBA 10 7.35 73.50 7.25 

PSP 

1 22133597 530628 UZMA MAQBOOL MOHD MAQBOOL MAKAI PSP 8200 6266 76.41 4 

M Tech Electronics and Communication Engineering (SSM College of Engineering, Pattan) 

OM 

1 22133581 530623 ADIL NABI GH NABI BHAT OM 5300 3794 71.58 7.25 

2 22133628 530633 ANJUMAN FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD KHAN OM 6700 4641 69.27 6.25 

3 22133458 530600 MUNEER AHMAD BHAT HABIB UL BHAT OM 8000 5274 65.93 6.25 

4 22133629 530634 MOHSIN BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD BHAT OM 10 6.2 62.00 6.25 

5 22133547 530615 SHAHBAZ PERVAIZ PERVAIZ AHMED MIR OM 5100 4284 84.00 6 

6 22133567 530622 NOUSHEEN MANZOOR  MANZOOR AHMAD BAWNI OM 8200 6094 74.32 5 

7 22133605 530630 SALIHA RASHID ABDUL RASHID BHAT CDP 600 469 78.17 4 

8 22133511 530606 TABISH JAVID JAVID AHMED WANI OM 7690 5601 72.83 3.75 

9 22133461 530601 YAWER GULZAR GANIE GULZAR AHMAD GANIE RBA 5800 4088 70.48 2.75 

10 22133590 530626 RUMISA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD OM 10 7.62 76.20 2.5 

11 22133604 530629 ZAHID AKBAR MALIK MOHAMMAD AKBAR MALIK OM 5300 3574 67.43 1.5 

M Tech Design Engineering (IoT, Zakura Campus, Zakura) 

OM 

1 22133555 530813 MADIHA   ABDUL MAJEED MANDOO OM 2000 1863 93.15 16.25 
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2 22133566 530814 INSHA SHOWKAT SHOWKAT AHMAD GANIE OM 2000 1618 80.90 16 

3 22133436 530800 FAIZANUL FATEH RATHER 
FATEH MOHAMMAD 

RATHER  
OM 6000 4248 70.80 11.75 

4 22133513 530810 HUMAIRA JAN ABDUL HAMID BHAT OM 3000 2346 78.20 10.75 

5 22133606 530817 BAZILA FIRDOUS  FIRDOUS AHMAD NAIKOO OM 10 7.01 70.10 10.25 

6 22133508 530809 SABA YASEEN SHAH 
MOHAMMAD YASEEN 

SHAAH 
OM 1800 1376 76.44 8.75 

7 22133478 530804 SUMEERA JAN  GHULAM MOHI UD DIN RBA 1000 650 65.00 8.75 

8 22133441 530802 MUMIN SAIF UD DIN OM 2000 1427 71.35 7.5 

9 22133506 530807 JUNAIB SHAFI  MUHAMMAD SHAFI BHAT OM 8200 5687 69.35 7.5 

10 22133494 530806 ADNAN SHAKEEL SHAKEEL UL REHMAN OM 6400 4014 62.72 6.5 

11 22133438 530801 MOHAMMAD SHAHID MALIK SHAMIM AHMED MALIK RBA 10 7.9 79.00 5.5 

12 22133471 530803 AIMAN ZAHOOR ZAHOOR AHMAD MAKAYA OM 2000 1379 68.95 5.25 

M Tech Mechanical Engineering (SSM College of Engineering, Pattan) 

OM 

1 22133648 531015 MOHAMMAD IQBAL SHAH ALI MOHD SHAH RBA 10 6.83 68.30 13 

2 22133647 531014 ZUBAIR AHMAD LONE ALI MOHD LONE RBA 6155 4177 67.86 8.25 

M Tech Power System and Control (IoT, Zakura Campus, Zakura) 

OM 

1 22133430 531243 Ayna gulzar Gulzar Ahmad khanday OM 10 8.9 89.00 17.5 

2 22133532 531219 SHAHID ALI PARRAH ALI MOHAMMAD PARRAH OM 2080 1828 87.88 16.25 

3 22133448 531204 SHAHID GULZAR  GULZAR AHMAD MAGRAY  RBA 10 6.55 65.50 14.25 

4 22133459 531205 OVAIS AYOUB MOHD AYOUB DUKROO RBA 10 7.43 74.30 14 

5 22133496 531213 TALQEEN  MOHD ASHRAF OM 10 7 70.00 11.75 

6 22133615 531240 HAFSA GULZAR SHEIKH GULZAR AHMAD OM 10 8.81 88.10 10.75 

7 22133543 531223 SAIQA HASSAN 
GHULAM HASSAN 

KHANDAY 
OM 2000 1754 87.70 10 

8 22133485 531209 BEENISH NAZIR  SYED NAZIR AHMAD OM 8000 5950 74.38 9.75 

9 22133587 531235 KIFAYAT FAROOQ  FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT OM 5550 4115 74.14 9.25 

10 22133576 531233 SYED KUMAIL HUSSAIN SYED NISAR HUSSAIN RBA 6000 3895 64.92 8.5 

RBA 

1 22133544 531224 TAJALEE GULL GHULAM MOHAMMAD MIR RBA 5300 4173 78.74 5.25 

DA 

1 22133487 531210 MOHAMMAD SAMI RATHER MUSHTAQ AHMAD RATHER DA 10 6.88 68.80 2.5 
 Sd/- 
      (Prof. M Farooq Mir) 

      Director 
No.F2 (Selection List 02 (M.Tech Non-GATE Qualified)) DACE/KU/22                 (Directorate of Admissions & 
Dated:- 30-12-2022            Competitive Examinations) 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 


